Page 6-line 15 After "program." insert "For accounting 
and investment purposes only, all 
subaccounts shall be treated as separate 
accounts.".

Page 7-line 2 After "appropriated" delete balance of 
line.

Page 7-line 3 Delete entirely and insert "two million 
five hundred thousand dollars 
($2,500,000.00) from water development 
account I and two million five hundred 
thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00) from 
the strategic investments and projects 
account to the".